
Akroydon Victoria Jansson Ashford akroydonvictoria@outlook.com 07511_456706

Allan Park Norman Lightowler joanhalifax32@talktalk.net 01422_355605

Asa Briggs Kathleen Sansom mrsansom@virginmedia.com 07736_247954

Bailiff Bridge Andrea Beetham ANDREA.BEETHAM@OUTLOOK.com 07488_301002

Bradshaw Park Martin O'Hara sec.bradshawparkbc@gmail.com 07401_244904

Brighouse Sports Tony Naylor Naylortj4547@Talktalk.net 07741_411890

Clayton Vic Park Bev Shutt claytonshutt@blueyonder.co.uk 01274_675409

Cross Roads Richard Hargreaves hargreavesltd@yahoo.co.uk 07913_940908

Crowood Park Katie Bolland crowwoodparkbowlingclub@gmail.com 07528_807422

Denholme Steve Griffiths steve.griff@icloud.com 07947_603608

Elland C & BC Andrew Brewer andrewbrewer@live.co.uk 07877_218838

Elland W M C Stephen Graydon stevo1952@live.co.uk 07504_333753

Greenroyd John Ingham inghamjr@gmail.com 07908_581059

Greetland Kenneth Fleming greetlandbc@outlook.com 07760_212400

Halifax David Armitage Armitage_d1@sky.com 07770_883223

Hill Crest Gary Jackson Garyjackson28@aol.com 07743_417389

Hipperholme Chris Cox neilsoncox@sky.com 07484_628592

Holmfield Park Marcia Crossley marcia21@live.co.uk 07833_986778

Hove Edge Linda Heyhoe lindaheyhoe@hotmail.co.uk 07876_691848

Huddersfield Rec Michael Pointon michael.pointon@ntlworld.com 07788_876910

King Cross Robert Coates robertjohnc54@outlook.com 07854_333136

Kingston Jenny Walmsley jenandart.43@gmail.com 07880_634592

Laurel Crescent Tracy Atkinson tracyatkinson1966@hotmail.co.uk 07809_560349

Luddenden Foot Natalie Swain luddendenfootbclub@gmail.com 07861_929510

Mytholmroyd David Warburton barbarawarburton@talktalk.net 01422_833155

Northowram Park Rachel Ott RachelOtt0206@outlook.com 07876_383237

Old Town Derek Williamson itsderekwilliamson@btinternet.com 07890_205980

Outlane BC Chris Jepson chrisjep62@gmail.com 07443_519053

Oxenhope Derek Pollard pollard.derek83@gmail.com 07957_416284

Pellon David Agnew collanddave@hotmail.com 01422_204794

Rastrick Janet Holroyd jhkh123@outlook.com 07747_135901

Ripponden Park Mike  Robertshaw bowlingenquiries@gmail.com 07984_401481

Savile/Hebden Bridge John Simpson bowlingman@hotmail.co.uk 07709_270427

Siddal Park Christine Pilling christine3012@hotmail.co.uk 07779_857173

Sowerby Tennis & BC Renata Eyres renataeyres@hotmail.com 07779_178191

Spring Hall Park Jennifer Walmsley jenandart.43@gmail.com 07880_634592

Stainland Park Kath Taylor kathlenetaylor321@btinternet.com 01422_374887

Walsden BC Keith Rudman rudders99@btinternet.com 07949_491480

West End Stephen Helliwell stephell@talktalk.net 07813_662356

Wibsey Park John Simpson jfsimmo2003@yahoo.co.uk 07989_842452
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